volume of acidic water contained in 
the Blanket Peat. This blanket peat is 
going to be disturbed/removed and 
disposed in an area to the North and 
South of Carrowmore Lake 
respectively. 

0 

The amount of acidic water contained 
in the blanket bog is AT LEAST 
405,000,000 LITRES (FOUR 
HUNDRED AND FIVE MILLION 
LITRES OF ACIDIC WATER). 

0 I object to the traffic hazard imposed 
on local roads arising from the 
construction of the terminal, the 
removal of 450,000m3 of peat and 
50,000m3 of mineral soil. The c.11 km 
route chosen to dispose this material

[...]

per day (350 million standard cubic 
feet per day). 

Taking account of the 10 million cubic 
meters per day and on the basis that 
‘volume in’ equates to ‘volume out‘ 
then the speed of flow through a 
508mm diameter pipeline with a 
25.4mm wall thickness will be a 
whooping c. 2.500kmlhr (two 
thousand five hundred kilometres per 
hour). 

The applicant has stated the 
orthophosphate impact to surface 
watercourses from phosphate- 
impacted soils is widely recognised as 
being a maior concern in certain parts 
of Ireland, because it can lead to 
eutrophication of lakes and rivers.